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into account the transport charges from the producing centre to the consurnin·g centre.
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Smi C. SUbramanlam: No, Sir. We are not going to do it because we want to build up a buffer-stock.
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Shrl C. Subramaniam: There is no separate buffer programme for Madhya Pradesh alone.
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Shri D. R. Chavan: We are procuring in the various States, and the procurement programme is going on.

STlrI Man Sinh P. Patel: In view of the persuasive 'and successful policy of this Ministry, I would Uke to know what will be the approach of this Ministry regarding the creation of inflatIonary demand. by States "r deftcit area! and also for the non-

support by .uch Stutes for the local procurement in their areas?

Shrl C. Subramaniam: really
('ould not understand tho! question .

Mr. Speaker: Nor could I.

Shri Man Sinh P. Patel: In view of the persuasive policy for the State Governments' support in this matter, there are certain States which creat£' inflationary demands for them and they also do not start procurement pOlicy as advised by this Government.
What will be the approach of this Ministry to this aspect?

Shrl C. Subramaniam: We have to persuade the State Governments to make a realistic assessment and also co-operate in the working of the procurement policy.
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rice is concerned, including the import the Government would be getting roundabout 2.8 million tonnes of rice, out of which, We would be distributing about two million lonnes to the various deficit States.

Air India Bombay-I,ondon Service

+
( Shrl Vishwa Nalh Pandey:

'1275. ~ Shrl D. C. SharllUl:
L Shri C. K. Bhattacharyya:

Will the Minister of Civil Aviation be pleased to state:

(al whether it is a fart that a bomt>
scare delayed the departure of Air India's service ctrom Bombay to-London by more than three and half hours on the 18th April, 1965;
and

(bl whether any investigation has bt't'n made into thr matter and if 510 ..
the outcome thereof?


I.f.2I3 Oral Answers VAlSAKHA 21, 1887 (SAKA) Oral An.wers

The MinIster 01 Civil A VlatloD (Shrl Kanull(Ol: (al Yes, Sir. As a result 01 a communicatiOn about a bomb being placed on board Air India night Al-IOI leaving Bombay for New York on 18th April, 1965, the plane had to be completely searched and consequently the departure of the night was delayed by 3 hours and 45 minutes.

(b) Investigations are being made by Air India in regard to the source at this information.
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Shrl Kan1lll&'o: Naturally, there was some inconvenience to the passengers.

Shrl D. C. Sharma: The Minister said that Air India is jnvestigating into this question. May I know it the Air India has any investigating agency of its own whi.ch can do justice in this case, or whether it is taking the help of the CBl, the Special Police Establishment and the security police and other agencies for f>robing into this matter?

Sbrl Kanun&'o: The source of information was in London, and theref'ore the London office of Air India is in touch with the London ·police.

Shrl Shlvajl Bao S. DesIuDukb: Was this incident engineered with 8 VIeW to smuggling contraband gold or diamonds?

Sbri Kanungo: 1 cannot say.
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Shrl Raghunath Sin&'h: He sholiid reply.
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Export Prices or Wheat

·1276. Shrl Shree Narayan Da.:
Will the Minister of FOOd aod Arrl-
(',ulture ·be pleased to state:

(a) the tendency of export prices of whe'dt in International maJ kcts prevailing during the last two months and the present one;

(b) whether it is a fact that there has been a record ris{.~ in world's Ollt-

put of wheat;

(c) whether the International ""·heat Council has met and allocated quotB!I 01 wheat to be imported by different countries; and

(d) whC"ther any limit on maXllllUm and minimum pricps uf wheat has been laid by the Council?

The Deputy Mlolster 10 the Ministry or Food and A&Tieulture (Sbn
D. R. ChanD): (a) The export pric"",

